
Concordia Wisconsin () -vs- UW-La Crosse ()
11/24/01 at La Crosse, Wis. (Mitchell Hall)

 
 

 
 
Concordia Wisconsin 66

UW-La Crosse 80

Date: 11/24/01
Attendance: 170
Site: La Crosse, Wis. (Mitchell Hall)
Referees: Jon Steiber, M.J. Wagenson, Tom Rusch

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 19 47 66
UW-La Crosse 37 43 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rusch, Stacy 29 6-18 3-7 2-5 2-5 7 2 5 8 0 0 17
44 Sweeney, Jennifer 26 3-8 0-0 5-9 6-7 13 3 4 4 1 0 11
32 Studenski, Jennifer 18 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 1 3 9
34 Degler, Beth 24 2-5 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 4 0 1 2 2 6
31 Korb, Sarah 21 2-7 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 6
35 Stetinert, Rene 26 2-6 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 1 5
22 Barthel, Julie 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 5 4 7 0 1 5
33 Berndt, Cara 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 5
24 Solomon, Caroline 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 2
04 Arndt, Kari 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 6-16 14-25 19-32 51 24 17 31 5 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-64   35.9 % 6-16   37.5 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bakken, Shelley 31 4-14 0-1 9-10 1-3 4 1 7 3 1 0 17
14 Cushman, Amanda 31 5-13 4-10 3-6 0-5 5 2 6 5 1 3 17
24 Hayes, Kristen 19 5-9 2-2 1-2 4-3 7 4 2 2 0 1 13
31 Thoreson, Kristen 16 3-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 10
33 Berg, Karen 34 3-10 0-0 2-2 2-8 10 3 1 1 2 5 8
55 Greil, Amy 10 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 5 0 0 1 1 6
15 Johnson, Yasmin 17 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 4
13 Powell, Jaclyn 15 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 3
44 Croshier, Brooke 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 3 2
20 Merchlewitz, Jana 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marx, Leah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Buchanan, Jennifer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 6-16 26-33 12-27 39 22 19 19 5 18 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-65   36.9 % 6-16   37.5 % 26-33   78.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Concordia Wisconsin 19

UW-La Crosse 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rusch, Stacy 29 6-18 3-7 2-5 2-5 7 2 5 8 0 0 17
44 Sweeney, Jennifer 26 3-8 0-0 5-9 6-7 13 3 4 4 1 0 11
32 Studenski, Jennifer 18 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 1 3 9
34 Degler, Beth 24 2-5 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 4 0 1 2 2 6
31 Korb, Sarah 21 2-7 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 6
35 Stetinert, Rene 26 2-6 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 1 5
22 Barthel, Julie 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 5 4 7 0 1 5
33 Berndt, Cara 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 5
24 Solomon, Caroline 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 2
4 Arndt, Kari 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-64 6-16 14-25 19-32 51 24 17 31 5 9 66
35.9 % 37.5 % 56.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bakken, Shelley 31 4-14 0-1 9-10 1-3 4 1 7 3 1 0 17
14 Cushman, Amanda 31 5-13 4-10 3-6 0-5 5 2 6 5 1 3 17
24 Hayes, Kristen 19 5-9 2-2 1-2 4-3 7 4 2 2 0 1 13
31 Thoreson, Kristen 16 3-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 10
33 Berg, Karen 34 3-10 0-0 2-2 2-8 10 3 1 1 2 5 8
55 Greil, Amy 10 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 5 0 0 1 1 6
15 Johnson, Yasmin 17 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 4
13 Powell, Jaclyn 15 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 3
44 Croshier, Brooke 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 3 2
20 Merchlewitz, Jana 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marx, Leah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Buchanan, Jennifer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-65 6-16 26-33 12-27 39 22 19 19 5 18 80
36.9 % 37.5 % 78.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Concordia Wisconsin 47

UW-La Crosse 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rusch, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sweeney, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Studenski, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Degler, Beth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Korb, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Stetinert, Rene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Barthel, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Berndt, Cara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Solomon, Caroline 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Arndt, Kari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bakken, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cushman, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hayes, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Thoreson, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Berg, Karen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Greil, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Yasmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Powell, Jaclyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Croshier, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Merchlewitz, Jana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marx, Leah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Buchanan, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


